

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2009-0056 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/17/2009 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 2/17/2009 Final action: 2/17/2009

Title: Initial Resolution Authorizing \$1,000,000 General Obligation Bonds of the City of West Allis for Water

System Improvements.

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2009-0056 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/17/2009	1	Common Council		
2/17/2009	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
2/17/2009	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

Initial Resolution Authorizing \$1,000,000 General Obligation Bonds of the City of West Allis for Water System Improvements.

WHEREAS, the City needs to obtain funds for the public purpose of financing water system improvements.

RESOLVED that the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, borrow an amount not to exceed \$1,000,000 by issuing its general obligation bonds for the public purpose of financing water system improvements.

ADMR363